BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light
Company's Request for Authority to
Implement a General Rate Increase for
Electric Service

Case No. ER-2016-0285

N N N N

CITY OF KANSAS CITY’S
STATEMENT OF POSITION

At this time Kansas City takes no position on the issues set out by the parties, without
impairment however of its right to brief and argue any of those issues to the Commission as the

evidence may unfold at hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mark W. Comley

Mark W. Comley #28847
NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.
601 Monroe Street, Suite 301

P.O. Box 537

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537

(573) 634-2266

(573) 636-3306 (FAX)

Attorneys for City of Kansas City, Missouri



Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was sent
via email on this 2nd day of February, 2017, to:

Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov;

General Counsel’s Office at staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov;
Robert Hack at rob.hack@kcpl.com;

Roger Steiner at roger.steiner@kcpl.com;

James M. Fischer at jfischerpc@aol.com;

Joshua Harden at joshua.harden@dentons.com;

Karl Zobrist at karl.zobrist@dentons.com;

Andrew Zellers at andyzellers@brightergy.com;

John B. Coffman at john@johncoffman.net;

Lisa A. Gilbreath at lgilbreath@pierceatwood.com;

David Woodsmall at david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com;
Nicole Mers at nicole.mers@psc.mo.qov;

Andrew J. Linhares at Andrew@renewmao.ord;

Joe Halso at joe.halso@sierraclub.org;

Casey Roberts at casey.roberts@sierraclub.org;

Henry B. Robertson at hrobertson@agreatriverslaw.org;

Paula Johnson and Wendy Tatro at AmerenMOService@ameren.com;
James B. Lowery at lowery@smithlewis.com; and

James T. Van Biber at james.vanbiber@gsa.gov.

/sl Mark W. Comley
Mark W. Comley
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